

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT

3508 Country Club Road Endwell, New York 13760 Business Office (607) 785-0985 Fax (607) 785-6718

E-mail: endwellfire@endwellfire.com

EMERGENCIES 911

ENDWELL FIRE DISTRICT NOTICE OF MEETING CHANGE NOVEMBER 2022

The monthly meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners scheduled for Wednesday, November 23, 2022, has been changed to Wednesday, November 30, 2022 at 4:30 pm (local time); work session will begin at 4:00 pm. The meeting will be held at the Fire District office located at 3508 Country Club Road in Endwell, New York 13760, and in a remote format.

The meeting will be opened to the public by means of Zoom virtual meeting software. Any member of the public wishing to observe the meeting remotely may do so by accessing the meeting via Zoom at https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89186889917?pwd=cWZWcThnVDBFS01BZTYxUIZKZGZrQT09 with Meeting ID: 891 8688 9917 and Passcode: 332180. Or by remote audio access by placing a telephone call to 1-929-205-6099 and using the meeting ID and password above.

This access code will permit the public to listen, but not to comment. If any member of the public after listening to the audio broadcast of the meeting wishes to submit a comment, he or she may do so by sending the comment in the form of an email to the Fire District Secretary at the following email address: endwellfire@endwellfire.com. Any such comments will be considered as correspondence at the next meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners.

This notice is being publicized and posted in accordance with the provisions of Section 104 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York by order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Endwell Fire District.

Dated: Endwell, New York November 01, 2022

Mark Storm Secretary Endwell Fire District